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‘ An Act to appropriate to the county of Brown, the sum therein named. Chap. 9. -

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do cnact as follows: .

Section 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated to the APPWV‘]’}""
county of Brown the sum of fifty-eight dollars in full for auditor’s (t:loo:n:;. rowa
warrant numbered one thousand and ninety-four, dated March
13th, 1848, for eight dollars ; for suditor’s warrant numbered one
thousand and ninety-three, dated March 13th, 1848, for the sum
of twenty dollars, and also for territorial scrip No. 177, for the
sum of twenty dollars, dated February 19th, 1842, and territorial
scrip No. 801, for the sum of five dollars, dated February 19th,
1842, and territorial serip No. 843, for the sum of five dollars,
dated February and payable to Chs. C. Sholes, to be drawn
from the treasury on the surrender of said serip and warrants to o
the auditor of the state.

HARRISON (. HOBART.
Speaker of the Assembly,
WM. M. DENNIS,
DPresident of the Senate, pro ten.
Approved, January 27, 1849.
NELSON DEWEY.

An Act to provide for the custody of persons committed under the author-
ity of the United States. Chap 10.

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows : ,
Seerion 1. All sheriffs, jailors, prison kecpers, and their and Sherifl, &e.
each and every of their deputies within this state, to whom any ;:qu_tred o
. . ceive pris-
person or persons shall be sent and committed, by virtue of legal (po-0
process issued by or under the authority of the United States, shall
be and they are hereby enjoined and required to receive such per-
sons into custody, and to keep them safely until they be discharg-
ed by due course of the laws of the United States ; and all such
sheriffs, jailors, prison keepers and their deputies offending in the
premises shall be liable to the same pains and penalties, and the
parties aggrieved shall be entitled; to the same remedies against
them or any of them, as if such prisoners had been commitied to
their custody by virtue of legal process issued under the authority
“of this state,
Sec. 2. The United States shall be liable to pay for the sup- U.S.liable te
port and keeping of said prisoners the same charges and allowan- Pay.
ces as are allowed for the support and lkeeping of prisoners com-
mitted under the authority of this state. .
Sec. 3. Before every stated term of the United States Conrt Sherifls, &e.
. . R . p L . to make out
1o be held in this state, the said sheriffs, jailors, and prison keep- }ig of prisos-
. ers shall make out under oath a calendar of prisoners in their ers.
custody under the authority of the United States, with the date of
their commitment, by whom committed, and for what offence, and
transmit the same to the judge of the district court of the United
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States for this district, and at the end of everv six months, they
shall transmnit to the United States Marshall for this district for
allowance and payment, their account, if any, against the United
States for the support and keeping of such prisoners as afore-
said.
. ITARRISON C. HOBART,
_ Spealker of the Assemdly.
VWM. M. DENNIS,
President of the Senale, pro fem.
Approved, January 27, 1849.
NELSON DEWEY.

)
, An Act to organize a school district therein named.

THE People of the State of Hisconsin, represented in Senafe
and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Section 1. That all those tracts or parcels of land lying and
being in the counties of lowa and La Fayette, bounded and de-
scribed as follows : beginning at the southwest corner of section
twenty-eight, in town four north, range three east, running north
three and a half miles to the half mile siake in the line dividing sec-
tions eight and nine, thence east to the centre of section twelve,
three and one-half miles, thence south three and one-half miles to
the half mile stake in the line dividing section twenty-five and
thirty-six, thence three and one half miles to the place of begin-
ning. be and the same hereby is constituted inte a school district,
with all the rights and privileges appertaining to school districts or-
ganized within the limits of a county, and that said district shall
be known as Union school district.

Sxc. 2. That the inhabitants of said school district residing on
either side of the county line of the counties of Iowa and La Fay-
ette may at any time hereafter organize themselves into a school
district within the limits of their respective counties in the manner
preseribed by law, a majority of the inhabitants of said distriet first
voting for such separate organization aforesaid.

HARRISON C. HOBART,
Speaker of the Assembly.
WM. M. DENNIS,
President of the Scnate, pro tem.
Approved, Feb. 1st, 1849.
NELSON DEWEY.
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An Act amendatory to ‘“‘ an act to provide for the division of the several
counties under the county system of government, into towns.”

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. That so much of section third of an act of which
this is amendatory, approved August 17th, 1848, requiring the first
town meeting of the counties now under the county system of gov-
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